

International Headquarters

8710 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis, IN 46260 Contact: Wendy Bright Faust Executive Director P: 317.663.4200 E: wfaust@alphagammadelta.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 26, 2016

Alpha Gamma Delta Collegian Enters Chapter Grand

(INDIANAPOLIS) Alpha Gamma Delta is saddened to announce that Stephanie Campbell, Theta lota– Western Kentucky University, entered Chapter Grand on September 25, 2016. Stephanie was a fourthyear student at Western Kentucky University pursuing a degree in political science. A kind-hearted and exceptional young woman, Stephanie will be missed by her Alpha Gamma Delta sisters.

"Stephanie was the truest embodiment of an Alpha Gamma Delta woman: Purpose-driven and inspiring to so many with her gentle heart, contagious smile and fierce love of those around her," said Alex Kennedy, Coordinator of Greek Affairs at Western Kentucky University and an initiate of Alpha Gamma Delta's Alpha Upsilon Chapter at Central Michigan University. "To give so selflessly and wholeheartedly was always Stephanie's way. We hope that her memory lives on in the words, actions and hearts of all those she touched. Our whole Greek community sends our thoughts and prayers to Stephanie's family and sisters."

Alpha Gamma Delta extends our deepest sympathy to Stephanie's family and friends, along with the sisters of the Theta lota Chapter. Fraternity staff members and volunteers are working with the chapter to ensure they receive the support and guidance they need during this challenging time. Sympathy cards may be mailed to the chapter house at 1540 Chestnut Street, Bowling Green, KY 42101.

###

About Alpha Gamma Delta

Alpha Gamma Delta is an international women's fraternity that promotes academic excellence, philanthropic giving, ongoing leadership and personal development and above all, a spirit of loving sisterhood. Guided by our Purpose, Alpha Gamma Deltas strive to attain a higher standard, thereby improving their lives, the lives of those around them and the communities in which they live. Together, we continually work to: *Inspire the Woman. Impact the World.* Learn more at <u>alphagammadelta.org</u>.